050003877

Parcel Identification Number(s)/Tax Map Re	a portion of ference Number(s) Tax-Mapo#02900÷000÷000±0010↔
Mail after recording to:	NOTICES PERMITTED OR REOUIRED
	UNDER VIRGINIA CODE § 55-58.2, AS
9038868184 09001	AMENDED, MAY BE SENT OŘ DELIVERED TO:
This instrument was prepared by:	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY OF VIRGINIA 823 East Main Street Floor 11 Richmond, VA 23219-3310
	Recording: Time, Book and Page
VIRGINI	A DEED OF TRUST
	CREDIT LINE DEED OF TRUST
	AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Deed of Trust") is made December, 2005, by and between:
GRANTOR (Include Address (WHETHER ONE OR MORE "GRA	TRUSTEE BB&T-VA Collateral Service Corporation Principal Office: 823 East Main Street, Floor 11 Richmond, VA 23219-3310
Jeff C.	Mailing Address: 131 W. Webster Street, Whiteville, NC 28472-4041 ("Trustee" and for recordation purposes "Grantee")
19219 Cardinal Heights	BENEFICIARY BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY OF
Triangle, VA 22172-0000	Wired Banking AND TRUST COMPANY OF VIRGINIA, a Virginia banking corporation 131 W. Webster Street Whiteville, NC 28472-4041 ("Beneficiary" and for recordation purposes "Grantee")
	ED OF TRUST SECURES AN OBLIGATION INCURRED F AN IMPROVEMENT ON LAND.
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION	APPLIES TO THIS DEED OF TRUST:
	scipal amount of the Debt (defined below), including present and
(\$ 71,200.00) Dolla	
2. The Debt, on the date hereof, parties, dollar amount and date as follows:	is evidenced by a Note and/or other Document described by name,
Note dated December 16	in the amount \$ 71,200.00
	e at all times deemed to include, any Notes or other Documents dencing any debt whatsoever incurred by Grantor and payable to orporated herein by reference.
3. Pursuant to the provisions of secures the payment of the Debt, include	of Section 55-58.2, of the Virginia Code, this Deed of Trust ding present and future advances.
4. No execution of a written in future advances made hereunder.	strument or notation shall be necessary to evidence or secure any
5. The real property which is the subject of this Deed of Trust is located in or near the City of	
	, in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and the legal
description of the real property are set	torth as follows:

PAID AND CATISFIED

Date: 3-17-08

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY

BY: CLOSIC ECULORICAL

Authorized Signature

Page 1 of 7

1405VA (0505)

2060314

PG0031 DEC218

Parcel Identification Number(s)/Tax Map Reference Number(s) <u>02900-00-000-0010</u>

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: In this Deed of Trust reference shall be made simply to the "Note or other Document", and such a reference is deemed to apply to all of the instruments which evidence or describe the Debt, or which secure its payment, and to all renewals, extensions and modifications thereof, whether heretofore or hereafter executed, and includes without limitation all writings described generally and specifically on the first page of this Deed of Trust in numbered paragraph 2. This Deed of Trust shall secure the performance of all obligations of Grantor and of any third party to Beneficiary which are described in this Deed of Trust, in the Note or other Document, and such performance includes the payment of the Debt. In this Deed of Trust the definition of "Debt" includes: (i) the principal; (ii) all accrued interest including possible fluctuations of the interest rate if so provided in the Note or other Document; (iii) all renewals, extensions or modifications of any obligation under the Note or other Document (even if such renewals, extensions, or modifications are evidenced by new notes or other documents); and (iv) all other obligations of Grantor to Beneficiary which are described in this Deed of Trust, or in the Note or other Document, (for example, payment of the attorneys fees of the Beneficiary, insurance premiums and ad valorem taxes).

NOW, THEREFORE, for the purposes and under the conditions described in this Deed of Trust and in consideration of the Debt and the mutual promises of Grantor and Beneficiary, Grantor hereby conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the real property described in this Deed of Trust, together with any improvements, equipment and fixtures existing or hereafter placed on or attached to this real property, all proceeds thereof and all other appurtenant rights and privileges. The term "the Property" shall include this real property, any such improvements, fixtures, and also all appurtenant rights and privileges.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, to Trustee, its successors and assigns, but upon the ust, and under the terms and conditions of this Deed of Trust, to which Grantor, Trustee and Beneficiary hereby agree:

- 1. PERFORMANCE BY GRANTOR. Grantor shall fulfill all of Grantor's obligations as specified in this Deed of Trust, the Note or other Document.
- 2. TAXES, DEEDS OF TRUST, OTHER ENCUMBRANCES. Grantor shall make timely payment of all ad valorem taxes, assessments or other charges or encumbrances which may constitute a lien upon the Property. Grantor shall timely pay and perform any obligation, covenant or warranty contained in any other deed of trust or writing (herein Other Deed of Trust) which gives rise to any or which may constitute a lien upon any of the Property. Grantor shall upon request of Beneficiary promptly furnish satisfactory evidence of such payment or performance. Grantor shall npt enter into, terminate, cancel or amend any lease affecting the Property or any part thereof without the prior written consent of Beneficiary. Grantor shall timely pay and perform all terms of any lease or sublease of the Property or any part thereof.
- 3. INSURANCE. Grantor shall keep insured all improvements which are now existing and which might hereafter become part of the Property, against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties and contingencies in such amounts and for such periods as may be required from time to time by Beneficiary; and Grantor shall pay promptly, when due, any premiums on the insurance. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Beneficiary, and Grantor shall cause all policies and renewals thereof to be delivered to Beneficiary; and the policies shall contain loss payable clauses in favor of and in form acceptable to Beneficiary. In the event of loss, Grantor shall give immediate notice to Beneficiary, and Beneficiary may make proof of loss if such is not made promptly by Grantor. Any insurer is hereby expressly authorized and directed to make payment for the loss directly and solely to Beneficiary. Further, Beneficiary may apply the insurance proceeds, or any part thereof, in its sole discretion and at its option, either to the reduction of the Debt or to the restoration or repair of any portion of the Property damaged. If Grantor fails to maintain any of the coverage described above, Beneficiary may obtain insurance coverage, at Beneficiary's option and Grantor's expense. Beneficiary is under no obligation to purchase any particular type or amount of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Beneficiary, but might or might not protect Grantor, Grantor's equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard or liability and might provide greater or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Grantor acknowledges that the cost of the insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the cost of insurance that Grantor could have obtained. Any amounts disbursed by Beneficiary for this insurance coverage shall become additional debt of Grantor secured by this Deed of Trust. These amounts shall be payable upon notice from Beneficiary to Grantor requesting payment.
- 4. ESCROW DEPOSITS. Upon demand of Beneficiary, Grantor shall add to each payment required under the Note or other Document the amount estimated by Beneficiary to be sufficient to enable Beneficiary to pay as they become due all taxes, charges, assessments, and insurance premiums which Grantor is required to pay. Further, any deficiency occasioned by an insufficiency of such additional payments shall be deposited by Grantor with Beneficiary upon demand. upon demand.
- 5. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Grantor shall keep the Property in as good order and repair as it now is (reasonable wear and tear excepted) and shall neither commit nor permit any waste or any other occurrence or use which might impair the value of the Property. Grantor shall not initiate or acquiesce in a change in the zoning classification of the Property or make or permit any structural alteration thereof without Beneficiary's prior written corporat. written consent.
- 6. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS. Grantor shall regularly and promptly comply with any applicable legal requirements of the United States, the Commonwealth of Virginia or other governmental entity, agency or instrumentality relating to the use or condition of the Property.
- 7. CONDEMNATION AWARD. Any award for the taking of, or damages to, all or any part of the Property or any interest therein upon the lawful exercise of the power of eminent domain shall be payable solely to Beneficiary, which may apply the sums so received to payment of the Debt.
- 8. PAYMENTS BY BENEFICIARY. If Grantor shall be in default in the timely payment or performance of any of Grantor's obligations, the Note or other Document, under this Deed of Trust or Other Deed of Trust, Beneficiary may, but it is not obligated to, expend for the account of Grantor any sums, expenses and fees which Beneficiary believes appropriate for the protection of the Property and the maintenance and execution of this Deed of Trust. Any amounts so expended shall be deemed principal advances fully secured by this Deed of Trust, shall bear interest from the time expended until paid at the rate of interest accruing on the Debt, and shall be due and payable on demand.
- 9. RENTS AND PROFITS. Grantor hereby assigns to Beneficiary all future rents and profits from the Property as additional security for the payment of the Debt and for the performance of all obligations secured by this Deed of Trust. Grantor hereby appoints Beneficiary as Grantor's attorney-in-fact to collect any rents and profits, with or without suit, and to apply